TACOMA HOUSING AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION 2014-12-17 (2)
Date:  December 17, 2014
To: THA Board of Commissioners

From: Michael Mirra
Executive Director

Re: Fiscal Year 2015 Agency Budget

This resolution would adopt THA’s budget for 2015. The details are set forth in the
attachments A to D.

L SOME BACKGROUND

By this resolution, the Board would adopt a THA budget for FY 2015. Each year THA
budgets for the upcoming fiscal year. The annual budget reflects an estimate of the expected
revenues and expenditures for each of its departments and major programs. The budget denotes
strategic choices. It shows individual department expenses. For management purposes, each
department director will manage and control their department budget in accordance with Federal,
State and Local regulations.

The Board provided direction for writing this budget through discussions with its Finance
Committee and the chair. I provided additional direction to the staff based on those discussions,
and the Finance Director facilitated multiple meetings with the other directors to devise a budget
to present to both me, and now the Board. At its December 5" budget study session, the Board
indicated approval of the budget that staff now submits. Here are some of its notable features:

J Like past budgets, we base this budget on conservative estimates. THA’s past
prudence in this way has allowed us to weather the continuing budget challenges.
This approach should continue to serve the agency well especially since this year,
again, we do not know what our HUD allocation will be. Accordingly, we budget
to the lowest of the plausible Congressional budgets. This year that means we
budget to the version of the national budget that the House of Representatives
passed this year, which keeps funding for our programs at approximately 2014
levels. [As I write this resolution, the House has just passed another continuing
resolution that, by preliminary accounts, is similar to what the House passed last
year. The Senate has not yet acted.]

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION 2014-12-17 (2) Page 1



. The 2015 budget accounts for our strategic objectives.
. The 2015 budget fits recurring expenses within recurring income.

. The budget provides funding for ongoing Community Service support of our
tenants, especially in the area of asset building and preparing for successful exits
of our HOP participants at the end of their assistance. The Gates foundation has
provided us with a year grant to assist us in continuing our education program,
along with our youth asset activities,

. The budget invests in THA’s financial future, and promotes redevelopment of
additional affordable housing in the community by providing due diligence funds
for existing and future opportunities

. As the board knows, we are postponing the further rent reform until later in 2015
or 2016,
° We are spending about 87% of our voucher dollars on rental assistance. The

remaining 13% is on other forms of assistance, such as community services,
public housing operations, capital expenditures, and administration costs. We
serve 100% of our baseline of households.

. The 2015 Budget proposal leaves THA with adequate reserves of both MTW and
non-MTW funds.

[ am pleased to present this budget proposal to the Board. The proposed budget leaves
THA in relatively good shape considering the Congressicnal budget uncertainties. It allows
THA to continue core programs. It also allows THA to continue its special programs that
continue to distinguish THA nationally for its innovation, such as the Education Project,
children’s savings accounts, community services to help families prosper, rapid rehousing, and
assistance to TCC students who are homeless.

Pleasc remember that, as [ write this, Congress still has not passed a budget for 2015.
While we are reasonable to presume upon the version of the budget that the House passed earlier
this year, we may have to adjust to whatever Congress ends up enacting.

2. PRINCIPLES GUIDING THE BUDGET CHOICES

As it past years, staff used the following principles to guide the preparation of this budget
proposal:

2.1 THA'’s strategic directives
THA’s statement of vision, mission and values, and our strategic objectives
remain our primary principles that guide our work, including budget choices.
Each department considered the priority of programs and projects serving cach
strategic objective when proposing its own budget. The budget proposal allows
us to proceed with our most important initiatives.

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESCLUTION 2014-12-17 (2) Page 2



In general, this budget seeks to retain what is distinctive about THA: we do not
confine our mission to being a landlord and disbursing monthly rental assistance
checks., We also are real estate and community developers. We seek ways to
spend our housing dollar to leverage other outcomes: increased earned income of
our families, improved educational outcomes; improved asset building. Our
efforts to do this have become signature attributes of THA. Even if budget cuts
require us to curtail our programming, we would seek to retain a meaningful
measure of these innovations, even on a reduced scale, to allow us to later regrow
them.,

2.2  Budget to the lowest of the plausible congressional appropriation levels
Congress is supposed to adopt a federal budget by October 1st. That schedule
would be convenient because it would allow us to know our federal allocation in
time to adopt our own budget by January 1st. Unfortunately, Congress is usually
late. This forces us to guess what the final federal budget will be. We have
always assumed on the most conservative of the plausible versions of the federal
budget pending in Congress.

This year is no exception. Congress is late. For now we are operating under a
“continuing resolution” that keeps us substantially at FY 2014 levels. The current
continuing resolution expires on December 1 1", We are budgeting on the
assumption that the funding will remain substantially as it was in 2014. This
conforms to the bipartisan budget deal that Congress enacted in 2013 that ended
the last government shut-down. It also conforms to the version of the 2015
budget that the House has already passed.

2.3 Recurring income must cover recurring expenses
We do not seek to spend reserves on recurring expenses, because doing so is not
sustainable. Instead, recurring expenses should fit within recurring income. The
proposed budget does that. Our proposed budget will show an aggregate surplus
of recurting income over recurring expenses in the amount of $180,000.

This principle requires us to characterize expenses as either recurring or non-
recurring. Some expenses are clearly one or the other. Capital expenses to build
or fix up propetties are non-recurring. Recurring expenses includes the cost of
staff to administer THA s mainline programs, such as the portfolio or our rental
assistance programs. Recurring expenses also includes the basic administrative
overhead, such as the cost of an executive director, a finance department and or an
[.T. capacity.

We characterize other costs by examining their purpose and their duration.
Nonrecurring expenses include the cost of staff who fill positions that will
“sunset” and the cost of staff and consultants that support time limited projects or
projects that may not produce results necessary to justify their continuation. The
success or failure of these projects will determine if and when those expenditures

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION 2014-12-17 (2) Page 3



24

and the associated positions will end. Our analysis of the Real Estate
Development Department is a good example of this characterization. We
calculate that we will always need a core development capacity, which we
characterize as a recurring expense. We use reserves to pay for additional
development staff who work on projects that we judge to have a plausible chance
of paying for themselves. As the next section explains, this use of reserves fits
within the budget principle governing reserves.

Maintain adequate reserves and limit their use to nonrecurring purposes
We continue to identify minimum and optimal levels of reserves overall and for
each type of reserve. This budget would keep us at approximately optimal levels
for overall reserves. It would keep us above minimum levels for non-MTW
reserves.

We do so pursuant to the principles that govern our use of reserves. It is wiser to
spend reserves on nonrecurring rather than recurring expenses, The best use of
reserves is to fund activities that have a plausible prospect of:

. saving us money {e.g, our fix up of the 902 building; our recent
and continuing investment in our 1T capacity)

° making us money; (e.g, buying rental property or investment in a
development that would produce a fee.)

. making us more effective. (e.g, our investment in our business
process improvement; our fix up of the L Street building, the FIC
and the maintenance shop.)

Most of the spending of reserves is on development projects that we expect will
carn us a developer fee in 2015 and beyond that will recoup the amounts we
spend. We will also spend reserves for modernizing the 2" floor of the
administration building at 902 South L, the Family Investment Center, and the
Salishan maintenance building. We will also be expending funds for a new IT
platform for the agency.

3. NOTABLE BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS

All budgets rely on assumptions. These are the notable ones for this budget:

Budgeting at 2014 funding levels

As [ reviewed above, we are budgeting at the FY 2014 funding levels. This
means we will receive about 86% of what HUD calculates is necessary to manage
the public housing portfolio. This also means we will receive 79% of what HUD
calculates it takes to manage the voucher program.

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION 2014-12-17 (2) Page 4



° Housing occupancy rates
The rental income for our LIPH is based on the September, 2014 rent roll and
assumes an average of 97% occupancy. Our nine market rate homes are budgeted
at 85% occupancy, as we continue to discuss whether we will sell them or not.

. HAP savings
With our changes in occupancy standards, minimum rents and the elimination of
utility reimbursement checks to our tenants, and continuing the Housing
Opportunities Program (HOP) assistance, the budget estimates a savings of over
$3,000,000 since instituting the changes in 2011, and $1,500,000 from 2012 to
2013. We realized minimal additional savings in 2014. We are not anticipating
any additional savings in 2015, as additional rent reform will not occur until late
in the year or in 2016. We are budgeting $1,370,000 of the HAP savings to
provide funds to providers to assist in the housing of special populations.

. Wages and salaries
For 2014, we are budgeting to include a small increase for OPEIU and non-
represented staff, along with an extra 2.0% for Variable merit pay based on
performance. The actual salary increase will be negotiated in 2015, and we will
adjust accordingly at mid-year if needed. Our trades personnel is being budgeted
for the 2.5% salary increase with a 1.0% variable pay amount that we recently
negotiated. Scheduled increases are budgeted for July 1.

. Employee benefits
We calculated the costs of employee benefits on the following assumptions:

Health Care benefits

We plan for a 5% increase in the Laborers trust for our maintenance staff,
effective July 1¥. For our OPEIU and non-represented staff we plan for a 4.5%
increase over the 2014 budget. We are maintaining the same employee % for the
employee contribution amount as in 2014,

Dental
There is a 5% increase over 2014’°s costs.

Retirement
Washington State employer portion of retirement plan is budgeted at the 9.19%
that we incurred in 2014,

Short and Long Term Disability/Life Insurance
The costs for these benefits remain at 2014 levels.

Unemployment Insurance
THA pays out all unemployment claims and remains self-insured for 2014. We
have reduced the accrual from 2.0% of salaries in 2014 to 1.25% in 2015. THA

pays for all of the claims from this accrual.

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION 2014-12-17 (2) Page 5



Benefits, on average, remain approximately 42% of salary dollars. This has
stabilized from 2012 due to the change in benefit plans.

4. SOME MORE BUDGET DETAIL

HAP Utilization:

We intend to serve as many families as possible under THA s rental assistance
programs. The budget assumes housing tenants at 100% of our Section 8 ACC
authorization.

Special Program Initiatives

The budget provides approximately $1.4 million for special program initiatives
that the Board will recognize from past discussions:

- DSHS-PHA child welfare collaboration

- Rapid rehousing for homeless families

- Housing for unaccompanied youth without families

- TCC homeless students program

- Children’s Savings Account programs

The funding for special programs represents housing an equivalent of
approximately 140 families above our baseline.

HAP Funding

Due to HUD’s cash management requirements, we are estimating that HUD is
holding approximately $1.5 million dollars of THA’s allocation in remaining
HAP funding for 2014, We will receive this in 2015. For the 2015 budget, we
are budgeting the $1.5 million as non-recurring income.

Public Housing Portfolio

Property Management, Asset Management and Finance worked together during
the FY 2015 budget process to reduce costs within the portfolio. With this
collaboration, the average Per Unit Per Year budgeted cost was reduced by
approximately $200 from the 2014 budget to approximately $6,550 for FY 2015,

IT Improvements

The budget provides $600K for the new IT platform that will transition THA from
our existing Yardi/Visual Homes platform. We also are budgeting approximately
$200K for sunset staff to assist us in the conversion process.

Community Service grants

THA continues to move forward with both the Education and Children’s Savings
Account Program. We received funding from the Gates Foundation for both of
these programs, along with other ancillary funding sources. We are looking to
expand the education program within the next year or so. We are also looking at
data to determine how our existing staff can best serve our tenants.

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION 2014-12-17 2) Page 6



. Bay Terrace Redevelopment
The Hillside redevelopment (Bay Terrace) phase 1 is complete and fully leased
up. We will be receiving $760K in developer fees next year when we convert the
construction loan to permanent and we meet our debt-coverage ration
commitments. We also anticipate moving forward with the 2™ phase of the
project in 2015. We are applying for 9% tax credits for the project the 1% of the
year, In 2015, we have budgeted $266K in due diligence, and $1.7 million in
capital expenditures for this project.

. Prairie Oaks (LLASA)
Construction on Prairie Oaks will be complete by mid-year 2015. All funds from
alt sources flow through THA (approximately $2.7 million will be fully expended
next year.) THA will also contribute approximately $145K of non-MTW funds to
complete that project, and will receive a developer fee amount of $160K for
management of the project.

. Hillop Lofts (Brown Star Grill site)
THA’s intends to start this project in 2015. We will apply for tax credits the 1st
of next year. In the budget, there is approximately $100K of due diligence funds,
and $600K. of Capital funds budgeted for the project.

. Renovation of the Family Investment Center
THA has been discussing renovating the FIC since 2012. There have been
numerous discussions on how to make the building more efficient for both
Salishan Property Management staff and Community Services staff, along with
providing sufficient space for the many public uses. With sequestration, this
project was put on hold. $300K was budgeted for 2014, but with a fresh eye and
the latest plan, the budgeted amount for 2015 is $579,500.

. Continued renovation of 902 South L
In 2012, we finished the initial phase of the renovation of the THA administration
building. This phase included a complete renovation of the lobby and the Rental
Assistance area, along with a partial renovation of the administration area to
include an IT training room. This budget would continue the renovation of the
building. This fix up should save the escalating annual costs of repairing the
failing HVAC system. The budget has increased from the original amount of
$700K, and has been discussed with the Board numerous times. The 2015 budget
provides $1.550 million for this endeavor. Funding will come from reserves and
not operations, '

. Salishan Maintenance Shop
The budget includes $286,500 to make the maintenance shop more effective for
maintenance staff to use for repairs and to improve its use as a storage area.

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION 2014-12-17 (2) Page 7



» Replacement of Aging Maintenance Vehicle Fleet
THA has an aging maintenance vehicle flect with many vehicles over 20 years
old. In 2012, we started updating the fleet, with the expectation that we would
continue replacing approximately 3 — 5 vehicles annually. This budget would
spend $120,000 for the purchase of new vehicles.

. Uses of Reserves
In the budget, we specify our uses of reserves. For the FY-2015 we made the
following choices:

o) Fund the continued remodel of 902 South L in the amount of $1.550
million from reserves.

o Fund the FIC renovation in the amount of $586,500 from reserves.

o Fund the Salishan maintenance shop renovation in the amount of 286,500
from reserves.

e} Fund the purchase of $120K of replacement of maintenance vehicles from
reserves. $25K is budgeted for replacement of a Community Services
vehicle to come from reserves.

o $615K is budgeted to come from reserves to fix up our 34 PH scattered
sites, and our 9 Market rate homes for sale. No income is budgeted in this
budget for the sale. We anticipate that the sale of these properties could
bring in approximately $3 million into THA.

e} We still anticipate the purchase of the general partnership interest in New
Look Apts. For that purpose, we budget $100K out of reserves.

0 For the continued improvement in the IT area, we budget $600K for the
switchover away from our Visual HOMES platform. There is also a
reserve request for the purchase of new hardware in the amount of $23K.

o We anticipate moving forward on Hilltop Lofts (Brown Star Grill) and
have budgeted $600K from THA to come from reserves.

o In order to complete the Prairie Oaks project THA will loan the property
$145K from reserves.

. Use of MTW flexibility
Due to our MTW flexibilities, we are combining our Public Housing Operating
subsidies, Public Housing Capital Funds and Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher
Program assistance into a single authority-wide funding source. We will use this
single funding source to fund Public Housing operations, the Public Housing
Capital Fund and the Housing Choice Voucher programs to carry out the mission

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION 2014-12-17 (2) Page 8



of the MTW Demonstration program through activities that would otherwise be

eligible under sections 8 and 9 of the 1937 act.

$ 3,361,000
$ 3,080,900
$ 53,300
$1.251,000
$ 7,748,000

. Reserves
The budget will leave us with the following reserves as indicated in Attachment
A:
o MTW Reserves
o Business Activities (Non-MTW) reserves
o Bond Financed Property reserves
o} Salishan 7 Reserves
Recommendation

| recommend that the Board adopt Resolution 2014-12-17 (2) to formally approve THA’s Fiscal

Year 2015 Annual Budget.

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION 2014-12-17 (2)

Page 9



TACOMA HOUSING AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION 2014-12-17(2)

FISCAL YEAR 2015 ANNUAL BUDGET

Whereas, The Housing Authority of the City of Tacoma (“Authority”) intends to incur expenses and
other cash outflows for Fiscal Year 2015; and

Whereas, The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) requires the Authority’s
Board to approve it’s annual Site-based budgets;

Whereas, Authority staff has prepared and the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the

City of Tacoma as reviewed and provided input to the proposed Fiscal Year 2015 annual budget,

Resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Tacoma, Washington
that:

1.

The Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Tacoma adopts the attached FY
2015 Agency wide budget. The HUD required site-based budgets are also approved and are a subset
of the overall agency wide budget. The Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the Executive
Director to implement and execute said budget. Expenses and other cash outflows are projected as

follows:
Expenses
Executive $ 661,972
Human Resources 643,736
Finance 1,058,976
Administration 1,914,765
Community Services 2,119,769
Development 2,483,425
REM&HS Overhead 1,970,740
Rental Assistance 34,393,273
Property Management 5,167,332
Subtotal 50,413,993
Additional Cash Outflows
Capital Expenditures 9,565,100
Debt Service 195,240
Subtotal 9,760,340
TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET $60,174,333
Approved: December 17,2014 /)
Stanley Rumbaugh, Chair

THA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION 2014-12-17 (2)

Page 10



WV SETTPIOZ/ZT/ZT T uoIssnIsIq pJeog FTOAL - SajdDuLd 24n30N.S pasodoud

000'L65'f $ |ieroL 000'€¥8'Z $ fi=moL
000'0EL’L $ slpuow ¢ 000'8+8 $ syluow £ 000'06€'€S sasuadxg 9 - | dWY Hd
000°2Lp0'L $ SLUOW 4 000'G8.L 4 syjuow ¢ 000'LPL'ES S8sUdX3] aARRASIUILPY § UORISS
000'02¢'2 3 Yuow | 000'0LZ'} 3 Lpuow z/1 000'SE0'6ZS wesBoid ML 01 QU3 - dvH g uonag
unowy ' junowy pouad
lewndo wnwiupy UNOWY [EnuUY| SamBsay MLIN
000°8.t'6$ 000°2L6'9% 000'2£6'.$ 000'818'v$ 000'06£'Z1L$ S|ejo)
000'sZ$ 000'52% 000°'00L$ 000628 000'00L$ sanasay Auadeig peoueul] pueg p
0% 000°0v.$ 000'0%/$ 000°00t% 000'0%/$ $9AJ9S8Y L ueysileS D
000'0S€'c$ 000'00S'L$ 000°005'2$ 000'005°L$ 000°058'F$ spasood O
ajes poametpan sspnpu;, S2M253) (MLIN-UON) Saninnoy ssaulsng
000'€0L'2$ 000°L65'F$ 000°265't+$ 000'e¥R8'ZS 000°00.'9% Sanesey ML B
SLOAd Ui asn o} = |nssay lewndo wnuwiun - SL/LO/LO SaNSSBY JO ssodind/adA |
s|ge|ieAe saniasal 0} JUnowy SONI9SaY
10 Junowy psjoalolq
saMesay |ewldo pue Auessaoeu WUy
SIAHISIY TGV IIVAY b

‘BPI03p pleog sy} diay |Im jewy sesodold yels pue LUOREWLIoNUI LIBIUOS JX3] JBLI0 pue MOJag Sax0q mojjah ay _._H_
"slesodoud yeys s sax0q Ua2J6 SUL o SUSIUCD By “pIEog WH L 33 10} SUCISIOBP UIBW B} S)0USp Mojaq Saxoq udalb ay ._._H

Y102 'S 13quiasaqg
139an8 510Z-A4 YHL ‘SLNIOd NOISI23d Y3NOISINWOD 40 advog

V¥ Juswyoeny




Y SETTYT0Z/2T/2T 4 uoIssnIsIq pJeog $TOA - $3|dRuLld 3indns pasodouy
000'9pL'L$ 000°LSZ'L$ 00€'€6% 00.2'080'c$ 000'L9g'e$ SI/IERZ L - SBAIRSY pajosloly
0% 0% saadold ypai) Xe| o) Jajsuel] [eRads B
(000°2££75%) (000°286°cS) (000'00%"18) ([eNde) -jusupedsq wawdopnag g
(005°5€0°L9) (005’6293} (000°g0¥$) glBuoREIRdQ -uswedaq wawdopreg @
(00L'82Z'¥$) (000°SLL$) (00LELL'PS) s/Ended -sesuadx3 siusupiedeq noddng & suoRelsdg
(006°2£228) (000's0°18) (006'z0Z°1%) yleuoneladg - sesuadx3 Jsuniedaq poddng 3 suonersdg o
000°'L2L'¥S 000°260°'c$ 000'629'L$ c[ended - awoou| Buinoey LoN  q
00S'€62'c$ 005'862'L$ 000'S66'L$ cleuonesadQ - awodu| bulinoey uoN B
Junowy (ssuadx3)/ewooy] buwunoay-uon
000°08L$ 000°LL5$ 00€'89% (o0e"8559) 000'65L$ (lepoyg)sniding Buiinoey
000'06€2L$ 000'0%.$ 000'00L$ 000'058'¥$ 000'002'9% SL/L0/10 - SaAesay
el SaAIaS3Y / Ueyslies saluadold SaNIANDY SSauisng MIWN
pasueuly puog
ML - UoN
SH0Z-Ad - SIANISTY - LOVLWI 139ang £
000‘08L$ 000°9¢E"Lp$ 000°9L5'LP$ 1E301
000°'L2%$ 000'LL6'FS 000'2E6'v$ MULIN-UON
000'651% 000'SZ¥2FS 000'¥8S'Zr$ MLIN
,suoperado = (sBuines pasodoid - awoou| Bulunoay
Buwinoay ur (fepioys) Jo sniding Yum) suonesado Bulinoay 4o 3500
5102-Ad SISNIHX3 ANV IWODINI TYNOLLYNIO ONINENITY T




WV SETTYTOZ/TT/TT

uoIssNasig pleog PTOAL - S31dPULd 24n10Nu1S pasodoug

000°900°0L$ 000°0£8°s$

Vg JO ML Jauyi3| 000'005'2$ (3us 119 Jelg umosg) syo doyiiH - 1
ML 0000923 000'005$ (uoneipaway We) enss| Kajeg ¢ WIeaH uabixg 4
MLW| 000°0LES 000'0LES SI84)Q PUE JareDd| - sjoslold uoneonpy B
MLW| 000'009% 000'009% LLIOJIE|d SSWOH [ENSIA/IPIEA JO UOISISAUOD) SIEMIOS '}
MLW| 000'005'L$ 000'000°L$ spsfoid o} suoanguuo) [ende) - 3500 UCISIAAUCD vy @
MLIN| 005'982$ doys soueusjUIEN UBYSIES JO UCHEACUSY P
>>._._>__ 005'6.5% 000'00€$ Buipjing Jajua) JUSURSSAU AIWE ] JO |9POLSH/UONEAOUSY O
>>.:>; 0000551 $ 000°002% Buipiing AREASIUILIPY - JOO|d PUZ JO [3poLlay/Uonerousy 'q
MLN| 000'02+'2$ 000°02+'T$ (Quawemas ‘e

Bupyewyouagas uoliw Z' | sepnjoul) Juawdoeaspay adeus) Aeg aseyd puz

1sanbay junowy (£)52-60 SINIWLINWOD ML G
usuIWWOo) -£10Z uonnjosay
pasinay = Juswiiwwo)
uaung
"spea00id saeg Aue Spnjoul Jou S0P INg 'S[eS 10} SSLIOY SJBI JANIBIA JO) S| LS PUE ‘SBYIS PISIsHEDS Hd Buledasd Joj spuny AMLIN Y00SS Sepnjou] .
000'851'5$ (000'LELS) 000'2£6'L$ 000'81L8'YS 000'9¥.L'L$ S|ejoL

(002'128) 000'5.% (002"9%3) 000'00L$ 000'6.% 00€'ES sanesay Apadold psoueuiy puog p
000°L16% 000'0¥L$ 000°LLS$ 000'0v.$ 000°00t$ 000'LSZ'L sanesay / ueysies D
00.'085°'L$ 000°005°+$ 00.'085% 000'005'2$ 000'005'L$ 00.'080'c$ $9/U9S3J (M\LIN-UON) SSNIANDY ssauisng  'q
000'8L6$ 000'ct8'2$ (000'9€2°1L$) 000°/6S'+$ 000'EP8'ZS 000°L9E'ES SBAIBSaY MLIN B

aAISSEY O} JUNoWY CIVEE lewndo lewndo winwiuy SLILERL « S9AI9SaY Jo asodind/adA ]

JBAQ SaAIesay 0O} JUNOLWY/ JAAQ SenIasay SanIasaYy
(moysq)/sssox3 (1ouaqg)/ssaox3 papsaloid
ST3AZT IAUISIYH WVIA 40 AN3 A3LD3rOHd 5102-Ad b4




WV SETTFI0Z/TT/CT

uoIssNasIg pJeog $TOAL - S2|duLg 24n1nulS pasodo.y

0% 0% (7 0% 000'260'c$ 000'629°L$ cleroiqng jejden
000'265°2$ syeQ aueld D
000°6Z¢S >iom [ended Hd 1o} spuni d40 g
000'005$ Spun V4oL 2
000°00Z'L$ SpUng 4HY 449 'L
(dHY d40) z aseud -soee feg &
MLN-UON d40- ML MLIN-UoN d42- ML MLIN-UON d42- ML cfende)
0% 0% 0% 0% 005'362'L$ 000G66'LS .18501qns suogesado
selpadold Ypal) Xe| - paniadal 1Sala| Ueo ] )
0005018 3|ES pug| URYSIES - JaMOd BWODE] JO AID 2
000'v22$ Z eseyd - aoeuz] Aeg ¢
000°09L$ (vSv) sep sueld z
005'65.% | 8SEUd - 90BLS] Aeg |
awoou| 994 sadoprsg P
000'99Z% juswdojarspal
aoeua] Aeg jo aseyd pxau 1o} s}s0o souablig eng ‘¢
000°0t1$ S}s00
UOISI2AUOD (QyH) UONEISUOWS(] SOUEISISSY [BIUSY Hd ‘2
0% JUNOWE UILIPE 9%0Z JOAO MLIN O} Jajsuel] 'L
spund [elde) o
000'005°L$ $10Z 0} Janokiied sWooul dvH ¥10Z g
000'68% PaAIsoal aq (M Apisqns B
1eak [euy sup aq (I  L0Z - Apisgng Bunessdo aseus] apisiiH
Lfeuoneseag
MLWN-UON d42- MLIN MLW-UON d49- ML MLN-UON d49- MLIA 3woou| BuLLINoay-UON JO $32.n0g
abueyn uoISInay Jea A-pIN leubuQ

¥L0Z-Ad :dwoou] Bulinsay-uoN ‘9

lteyaq dn-yoeg




WY SETTHT0Z/2T/2T

UCISSNISI PUEOG FTOA] - $9|diduLg sanpnns pasodotd

0% [ [ 0% 000'GE0'LE 006T02'LS Slelons puogersdo
000'62$ 000'vrs 1B8A oD pR)BNn|eAsss aq (w Asuabuyuos |
{Airenuuy pamainay) seiLado.y 10 SOUBUBILIEN /JBLIDICBXT )
oo0'aR1LS (dM) seaguaournoing |
sesuadxg (epuad 1
00418 00£'8s {SHPWI) sesuadxe ueid Aaacoal Jejsesi] 2
00Z'1$ 008's$ Tvy) BUIALSTY |
(1€ sur) sesuadxg SARENSIULIDY ORQ |
D00'5Z$ auueld sanosey AINILIOD) 31y JI paau JoU 1M - (SO) JBTHAA WEIS 8
000°02% (SHBWIY) sour)sisse ubiseg MLIN 2
000'00L% (SHPWIY) uuojRI JuaY JO UoRenerd g
000013 {unupy) SJUBNSUCS [BIDUBLY QY S
oos'es Aanng wewsbebug sxlodlg v
009$ 00628 (4H) uonenieaa aoueunopsd 09€ 43 ©
o0FeS 009'9L$ {dH) sisAjeuy uonesusdwor) ¢
00E'¥$ 00.'02% (yH) wewdo@asg wes ] dysispesy |
(0€ 3Ur7) I9B4UOD BARBASILILIDY |
00588 005'1¥3 HH PUE YD1 BIA PRUILSP] Spaau DUIUIER 10} J8pjoysdeld &
{62 aury) bunes] gejs 6
000°0LS paJIl $1[SSUnco 35N0Y Ui oNpaq - UOISIAIR vy 2
000°05$ BOUBSISSE LOISISALUOD TIPSUD XBL ‘2
000°'0L% (UWpY) uaIsIaAUC) QvY L
({2 3ur7} B3}
00Z'6$ {dinba Jao SnoLieA "pIEOY PEWS) UCISIAID VY |
(9z sury) pasusdx3 Juawdnbs sop0 o
000'LL$ Buwado 11 el 10} sBejsog - UOISIAP vy |
{zz aurT) 9bepsog p
000'2$ (SHPWZY) uloEIusY 'Z
000'v$ (v) Bujusdo sy 3epy )
{1z sury) seyddng 29O 0
ooo'ees (SHBWIY} uUoal JUY 1o BUISTISARY 'L
(61 8ur7) Busiaspy °q
005'825$ 008'0L5% WZ'6 - SUOQISO4 PEULo paloud bunsixg ¢
006'661% 00E'vES uL'6 - suonsod paruaio 1Pal0Jd MaN 2
006’258 00g'eses 13°6 Ul paynuapl suoisod Jesung )
sauees B
AALIN-UON D= MIW MLN-UON dd40- MW MLW-UON 40" ML
aBueysd uoIsIAZY JeaA-pIN [ENETTS) JJEtoREsRQ - Butiinaay-UoN JusuRiedeq Loddns § suogesdy 1L
sjuawpedaq poddng g suonesadg
sebBueys 1pbpngsisenbay aniesay s3500 Juawpedag Hoddngeuonesedo Bulunoas-uon 2




WY SETTPTOZ/ZT/ZT

9 uCISsSNOSIQ pieog $TOAS - S9|didulg aunPnng pasodoud
3 0% o3 0% 005'629% 000°90¥3 SIBICIGNS - feucneudQ - Aoy juswidoiensg
000'ss (£€ dury) Aouabunuon  'p
000'00L% "sidy 300 MaN S
000'0L3 Buluuelg ai0) UBYSIES ¥
000'C0Z$ senunpoddy Jap0 ¢
005701 % syodonH 'z
000'992% waLudoeAspay Z aseyg eoela) Aeg |
SARIUNLIOAEQ) Jusuidofensy - souabig eng 0
000'05$ SNOSUB|ISoSIN €
000°'05% v(d/Aa0 jo ubsag ¢
000°'0013 'dvy O} BJUR)SISSY LOISISAUDT) |
{oc aury) speguol) anelsSIILpY  q
000'0e$ uolsiboy 18{G &
000°02% "sidy HooT MaN ¢
000'0v$ avy |
(/zaur]) jeBe7 &
MLN-UON d42- M1 MLN-UON d40- MW MLIN-UON diO- ML
abueys) uaIsiAsy Jes APy [BUBLO glevoRerado - Butunasiuop Jwawnsedaq wawdofassg  £'L
Aranoy Jusuniedaq juswdojsasg
[#3 ¢ 0% 0% 000'5LIS 00LeLL'vE LJeIo1ang jepdey
000'G1L1$ 8les 10} S)iun atedald - S3WIOY S1BY 1PYIEW Ny
000°005% 8BS 10} SPUN aJedald - SALICY SNS PRISREDS HY 1
000'5ZLE 18 W - Juswaoeidal MOPUIAR 1
060 POES B0BLI3| UOSIBDIE] - UOISROW PIBAA
001'EZ% aempieH 1| 0
000°000% W3)sAs MU O} ULONE]d 1] UORISUBIL |
000'ses wialaoeidal J|ysa adimes AQunlie]) 2
o00'0ZLE Bupno una iewase|dsl sipiusa SouELSLIER P
005'982% suoneaglial doys @oueuslUIel UBUSIIES O
0056258 (102 woll ;enoAued MDOES) Suonerousy BUping oI5 q
000'085"L$ (¥L0Z ol JrokUBD MO0 /) UOREACUS] SNUNUOD -7 LINoS Z0s B
M.LIN-UON 4340~ MLIN ALIN-UON d42- MLW MLN-UON d43- ML
abueys uoISIASY JESA-PI leuBuo SfewdeD - susunsedag yoddng 3 suogesady 7L




WV SETTYTOZ/ZT/ZT

ra UOISSNISIC) pIeOg HT0AD - S2|dpuLg 22n3ns pasodosd
0% 0% 03 0% 0000968 001 've8'es {ejoigng jepdel
000'sk LS e aUleld O Ued ] YHL ‘W
000'009% syodoiH ]
000'00L$ "idy ¥OOT MBN 1O 8sBY2INg Y
000'002% ajou auewad of UBo| UCHINQSUOD JBAUOD - | 9seld - soella] Aeq |
000'sL1S 3es 104 sjpun aledald - SO0 ey 19%ew 1
000°005% 3les Joj stiun asedald - SaWIOY 8|S PaISHEs Hd 'Y
001L'ecE alempieH 1|1 B
000°009% WaIsAs MU O} ULIORE] | UOmSUBI] )
000528 TUBUR0E|da] a|pyah SIS AIUNWLIOD 5
000'02LS Bummine Yim Juawaoeids) spiyaA soueUSURY P
005'08Z% suogeacuat doys ssueuUEl UBYSIES O
005'826% (102 Woly 19a0fie] MOOL$) suoneacuay Buiping D14 g
000'055'L$ (#10Z woy 12A0ALED Y00 Z$) LOHBACUS] SNURUGD - | LINOS 206 €
MLN-UON dd40- MLIN ALIN-UON dd49- MULIN MLIN-UON d40-MLW epded  7'g
abueyd UOISIADY JESA-PIN [BUIBLD
0% 723 03 0% 0023 0% 1BJOJQNS SUCHBLR)
00.'vz$ SIUE.B JBOA JoUd POAIROR) SOSUDXD SA0IARS AURILWLCT) B _
MLIAFUGN d40- MLN MLN-UON d40- MU MLIN-UON dd0- Md it suonessdo  1'g
abueys Uorsinay Jea Pl euIBU
paysenbay suoneudosddy aalasay g
0% 13 0% 0% 000°LE6'ES 00000t LS JE10Igng - reyded - Aingoy Juswdoanag
000°009% syodoyy 8
000001 % 51y MOOT MBN JO 9seLZIng P
000'sPLS $JS0F UOQDNIISUCT) JBACD O] UBOT WL '+
000'6EY'ES spund 41H "¢
000°'86% Spund ¢91¢ ‘2
000'55S SpuUnd 3N0H ‘I
(YSYTy sieQ sulelg o
000'00G% 100°¢
000°002°L$ dHY -dd40 '}
Z eseyd -a0enel Aeg q
000'002¢ Sou Jusieutad o) UEO| UOGRNASUOD HSAUOD) - | BSeld - o] Aeg B
MIW-UON d493- ML MLIN-UON d40-MIW AMLW-UON d40- ML Jendes - wapredag juswdopasg 'L
abueyn UOISIASY JEeSA-pIN [E0s)




WV SETTYTO0Z/ZT/2T g UOISSNDSIQ PJe0g FLOAS - S2|diduLlg 34nPnuIS pasodoid

00£'6£0°LS 000 Iejoigng T
VE/MLN 00Z'Z8s (SHBIN3Y) | 1ebeuep108lolg 1
VEIMLIN 00L'el$ (SH2INIY) 1slenads Bunssiey Y
VEIMLIN 000'06% (SHEWIY) 1sAleuy uieyd Aiddns B
AL 005'v2$ (50} (Ld 2) Jo1eUIpI00) [00URS Jayy '}
LN 006'601L% (D) z 1ebeuey 1oalold 2
ve 00Z'¥8% (neq) | 100eUBN 10ROl P
ve 008'¥8€$ (€) (naq@) seBeuely uononasuodAvRlold IS O
VEIMLIN 009'Z01$ (uwpy) o3pyoly suopedlddy q
AL 000'88% (upy) Juswabeueyy 19ssy-1ebeuB J09lold B
(P3puny Juets UON) SUCHISOd PajuaLQ 312ofoid T6
002 'vEZS 05z [ejoigns w
“paemJcy Buirow ai0jaq palinbal aq (M MaIAG) 00t'L¥S S0 (reak Jjey) meN - (unwupy) ueleigr [eRBig |
[BUOHIPPY WUBWUCIAUS ssaleded o} Buinow uj Aouabe jsisse o)
pajaidiod siskeue] 008'8.$ oL (naQ@) | JebeUBN 199001 N
JajyJny |3un a4y Jou 0g "uolowosd LIS [BUSBIUI UIM UONISO4 MBN
"PJEMIO} BUIAOW BJo}aq| 000 7L1LS ol (upy) Jauue|d 92Jnosay AQunwwo) T
Pa4INbaJ UOISSNOSID JBUUNS 'SPaauU s,yH | PUBISIapUN || UOISO4
pajusLQ o8l - SUORISO4 Map
00Z°LLES 002 [ejoigng !
"UCISIBAUOD BJBMJOS Ul Aouabe isissy 009°LL1$ 0l MaN - (UIpy) Jobeue uonejuswaldw| slemyos 4
"UOISIOAUDD 2IEMJOS Ul KOUSDE JS1SSY| 000883 0l maN - (Uwpy) 1sienadg sjuswalinbay eleq B
‘ueid juawanosdw ssad0ud SSaUISNg Ul ISISSY| 009°LLLS Janofuie) - (unupy) 1sAjeuy Juswanoiduwl| $s80014 Ssauisng il
SUOYSO4 Jasuns
0% 000 [ejoiqng
VIN
suopIsod psjeu
00r'562% 00z /ejoigns )
"UORISJIP SIU} Ut BUIAOW JBPISUOD (|| 00Z'1ZL$ L AMI.mS_mW_u |esunod asnoy uj ‘p
M £||EonELWEID SBSEAIOUI SO JDEAUOD 34} J| "I0j [8SUNOD 8SNOY Ui Le|
8.1y 0) 8|qe 3q pjNOM am JBym 0} asedwod pue ‘abueyd §1500 syl moy
985 0} DRAUCD 3L PIGa [m 8 "SIS00 |eba) |euogesado s yH] Jo 1sow
eI (jw SIL pajedique sty Aousbe sy uiyum abenBue 1oegquos
Buipasiano pue ‘asea] ay) BuRLM ‘SUOHDIAD LM JSISSE [ uonisod ay | |
‘SJUSWSSSSE PUB SUOISSNISIp Jayuny uodn juabuen si uomisod siyy
“SHOYE AIUNLWLIOD UO SND0J O} J0JDBIIQ SARNDAXT ol say 00Z'vLLS [} (0ax3) Jeou0 Bunesad JeIy7) 10 Jopang aAgnoexg Andeg 0
pue ‘Aousbe sy jo suonesado ayy Buleasiano ulIsISSE M uoysod Sy
buwnaay - SUORISOL MaN
005'2$ 000 ejoqng q
“Jabeuepy Ppalo.d WOy UOROWOId [ewa| 005°.$ (uswdojens() 1ebeuepy 1osloid 1S €
paidnaoQ Apuaun)
§102-Ad - sabueyy uomsod 1’6
EUETTG) abuey) UOISIASY JeS A-PIN JeuibuQ 12bpng
Jeak snonaud
wy asearaq
jeseaiou|
SuoRIsod yeis

s)so) uswpuedaqg poddngjjeuonesadg Bulunoay ajqejoN 6




WY SETIFI0Z/CT/CT 6 uoIssNIsIq PJeog FTOAL - s31dpulld 3in1onas pasodold
000°'00S°'2$ 0% sjoalo.d Juswdojanag buibiows - jgjo
000°'005°L$ SaWoH aley 19JE Jo 2|ES Wol spasocold pajedionuy  p
000'000'€$ SBLWOH 2)iS PaIaneds Hd JO 8|eS woy) spaaoold pajediopuy D
000°000°€S "UOISJaAUOD gy J0 aseyaund BuisnoH a|qepIoyYy JO) pasn aq UED Spaadold 'Si0| gZ Baly - UBysiles 'q

wioly spaaooid woy Buios uopnguUILoD YHL Uim 2408 03 dn BuisnoH ajgqepioyy Jo aseysing 0} UORNGUIUOD WHL
Léid aseyoind |eniul Jaye qeyal 1o} papasau spuny |eUORIppe AUe sapnjou| - 'sidy joo maN B
MLN-UON d40- MW
sajpunuoddQ pue spasN bulbrawg  "LL
000°05E$ syoT dojiH - 884 JedojpAsa °q
000'6.2% Z 9SBuUd - @0ela] Aeg - 924 JadopAsg B
Junowy asuadx3g 910Ad BuLunoay-uoN BWwoou| 9L A4 Bulinoay-uoN ZoL
(000°000°€S) SIND uonelnsanbas s|qissod - suoneudoiddy 196png 9102-Ad |euoissaibuo) q
Lidd Wloiay Jusy [euonippy B
junowy asuadx3 gLOAH Buwinoay BWOIU| 9LOAL Bulunoay LoL
(LD3dX3 OL SISNIIXT YO SONIAVS ‘SWOINI TVYNOLLIAAY) 9L0Z-Ad OL AVIHY MO0 V ‘0l
‘pajelpawal A|jny 89 0} PapPaaU SHUN JO Jaquinu 3y} aonpal o} Buluesio
leniul ue Bulop Wes) UEs YIS\ YHL B UO PSSEq SUIN) JUN JNC JO %G O} UORONPal B pue ‘yoeq jnd pue uolelpalwal jun Jad 000's LS J0 abeiaAe Ue Uo paseq st jJunowe Bunsa| uojeulWEUOD |
0% 00F'00L°LS s|ejoL
0% 000'092$ .+ SHUN Hd uonepaway  Bupsal uojeulweue) @
000'0Z% weiboid ysodeq AUN2aS MLIN P
000'05% (dVH W papnpul) SIUNOWE MOIDS3 SS4 dH saoeidey - sulodAed §54 0
00¥'oFLS sjuay |euawsalddng soeua] Aeg g
000'0S1$ sjuspnig sse|aWwoH DL ¥
0005828 SI9YonoA ino A paiuedwosoeun g
000'009% saljle ssapWoH Joj Buisnoysy pdey 'z
000'261$ SI3YONOA BIBYSM PIIUD 'L
SjuaWAR4 aouBlsIssy welbold [ewads g
B
MLIN-UON d49- MUIN MLN-UON d440- ML MLIN-UON d40- MLIN
abuey) UOISIASY JeaA-PIN leuibuQ uoneuwlojuy bulLINaay ajgelopN - Juauniedsqg poddng  suonesadg  ¢©6




Attachment B 121214

FY 2016 Tacoma Housing Authority Budget
Agency Total by Departmental Areas

f Human Community REM Rental Property
Executive Resources Finance Administration Services Development Overhead Assistance Budgets Agency Total
INCOME
1 Revenue - Dwelling rent 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0| $2606905] $2.606,905
2 Tenant Revenue - Other $0 $0 50 30 30 $0 $0 $0 $50,500 $80,500
3 HUD grant - Seclion 8 HAP reir ent $0 30 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 | $362331,659 $0| $36331,958
4 HUD granl - Section 8 Admin fee eamed $0 $0 $0 $¢ $0 $0 $0| $2732.084 30 $2,732,084
5__HUD grani - Public Housing subsidy $0 30 £0 30 50 $0 0 $0 $2,187,210 $2,187,210
& HUD grant - Communily Services 50 $0 $0 $0 $353,463 $0 $0 $0 50 $353 493
?__HUD grant - Capital Fund Cperating Revenue $0 §0 $0 $240.000 50 $813.824 50 $0 $0 51,053 B24
8 Management Fee Income $147,980 $104,136 $543 890 $529,601 $82,045 $0 $1,594,419 $128,644 $0 $3,130,714
8 __Other Govemmant grants $0 30 50 $0 $249,108 $160,080 $0 0 $0 $409,108
10 lavesiment income §0 $0 $7,250 50 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $6,525 $38,775
11_Fraud Recovary Income - Sec 8 50 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40.000 o $40,000
12 Other Revenue- Developer Fee lncoma 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,183,509 50 $0 $0 $1,163,509
13 _Other Revenue 50 $0 $36,300 $0 $561,164 $8,000 30 $42 500 $24,104 $672,068
TOTAL OPERATING RECEIPTS [_staro80 s104136 [  ssor.440] 789,601 ] $1,245810 | s2175323 [ 31,694,419 [ $39,200,197 | 34,885,244 | $50810,148
OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Administrative
14 Adminisirative Salaries $408,564 $224 238 $682,866 $1,091,755 $0 $678,632 $025.984 | $1,191,717 $364,609 $5.468,766
15_ Adminisirative Personnel - Benafits 35124 221 $79.144 $287,130 5394, 769 30 $242223 $334,947 $538,274 $161,217 $2.181,925
168 _Audil Fees $0 30 $17,500 $C 50 $9,000 $0 $30,00¢ $25,213 $81,713
17 Management Fees $0 30 $0 30 $301,406 $304,161 391907 [ $1.249.028 $600,229 $2.546,731
15 _Rent 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24 000 30 $104.200 $0 $128.200
19 _Advertising $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500 $30,000 $0 §782 $31,282
20 Information Technology Expenses $1,000 $0 30 $159,150 335,696 $0 $0 $10,200 $15,688 $221,734
21 _Office Supplies $3.500 $1,200 $4,000 $7,000 §6,000 $1,600 $5,000 $25.000 $5,868 $50,367
22 _Publications & Memberships $33.085 $2,105 $1,020 3200 §$3,290 $1,100 $1,500 $1,000 30 $43,280
23 Telephonas $4,800 §1,200 $0 $37,060 $6,100 $6,00¢ $14,040 $5.420 $24,939 $109,660
24 Postage $700 100 $2,250 $300 $4.500 $500 $11.000 $35,600 $4,463 $58,815
© 25 _Leased Equipment & Repalrs $250 $0 $650 $54,380 $6,100 §0 $15000 $16.000 524,408 $116,788
26 _Office Equipment Expensed $1,500 $0 $1,500 $28,500 514 600 30 31,500 £5,000 $16,235 $68.835
27 Legal $10,600 $15,000 $1.000 $60,000 $0 $60,000 $0 $10,000 $29,588 $215.588
28 _Local Mileage g0 $100 $275 30 $3.6800 $500 $3,000 $1,500 $2,147 $11,123
29 Staft Training! Oul of Town Traval 525,000 $41,400 $22,750 331,679 $26.010 $16,760 $115.500 $27,200 $0 $306,289
30_Administrative Contracls $5,000 $83,350 $30,600 $26,000 $167,000 $200,000 $165,000 $21,000 514,777 $712,727
31 Other Adminisirative Expenses $18,500 $7.550 $2 000 $1,900 30 $4,000 $41,880 514,000 $4.717 $94,547
32_ Dus Diligence - Perspective Devalopment 50 $0 30 50 %0 $740,500 $0 $0 50 $740,500
33_Conlingency $20,000 $5,000 50 $15,000 50 $5,000 $15,000 $5,000 $8,000 $73,000
Total Administrative Expenses $656,499 $460,387 | $1,053,541 $1,907,694 $574,302 $2,324,666 | $1,671,258 | §3,289,539 | $1,312,879 | $13,260,771
Tenant Services
34 Tenant Services - Salaries 30 30 $0 $0 | $1.000,072 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,072
35 Tenant Service Personnel - Benefits 30 30 %0 $0 $411616 $0 $0 $0 %0 $411,616
36 _Relocalion Cosls 50 $0 30 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $17.870 $17,670
37 _Tanant Service - other $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $124,068 $0 $3,000 $1,000 $6,508 $136,674
Total Tenant Services $2,000 30 30 $0 | $1,535756 $0 $3,000 31,000 324,176 31,565,932




FY 2015 Tacoma Housing Authority Budget
Agency Total by Departmental Areas

Human Community REM Rental Property
1 Executive Resources Finance Administration Bervices Developnient Overhead Assistance Budgeis Agency Total
Utllites
38 Water $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $5,600 30 $106,250 $116,750
139 Electric §0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $36,000 30 $159,800 $199,800
40 Gas $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,100 $2,000 30 $52,450 $55,550
41 Sewer $0 50 50 $0 50 $8,200 $12,500 30 $2682,190 $302,850
Total Project Utilities 50 $0 $0 0 30 $18,390 $56,000 0 $600,690 $674,950
Qrdinary Mai) &0p ions
42 Mainienance Salarigs $0 £0 $0 30 $0 30 $50,000 30 $653,229 $703,227
43 Mainiepance P | - Benefils $0 $0 $0 30 $0 30 $17,795 $0 $232,484 $250,279
44 Maintenance Materials $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $5,000 $14,000 $2 400 $188.471 $209,871
45 Contract Maintenance $0 50 $0 $0 30 $10,000 $87,000 $2,000 $524,089 §$623,089
Totef Routine Maintenance 3¢ $0 $0 50 30 $15,000 $168,795 $4,400 | $1,598,273 $1,786,466
General Expenses
46 Proteclive Services 50 $0 $0 30 50 $1,000 $22,000 $0 $75,350 568,350
47 Insurance $3.473 $1,349 $5435 $7.071 $9.711 $4,083 $18,687 $29,.223 $131,348 $210,380
48 Other Ganeral Expense $0 $982,000 $0 30 50 $5,000 $31,000 $116,642 31,005,675 $1,340,317
49 Payment in Ligu of Taxes $0 $0 $0 $0 30 50 $0 $0 $13,803 $13,803
50 Collection Loss $0 $0 $0 50 3¢ 30 $0 $25,000 $52,138 $77,138
51 _Inleresl Expense 50 $0 $0 30 50 $115,376 30 $0 $0 $115,376
Tota! General Expenses §3473 $163,349 35,438 37,071 38,711 $125459 $71,687 $170,865 | $1,278314 $1,855.364
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $661,972 $843,738 $1,058,976 $1,914,766 $2,119,769 $2,483,426 $1,970,740 $3,465,804 $4,814,332  $19,133,623
Nonroutine Expenses and Capltal Expenditures
52 Exl Maint/Fac ImpiGain/Loss prop sale 30 $0 30 50 30 3¢ 30 $0 $335,000 $335,000
53 Casualty Loss 30 $0 $0 30 $0 50 30 $0 $18,000 518,000
54 Section 8 HAP Paymenis 0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 | $30,927,469 $0 | $30,827,460
Total Nonroutine Expenditures 50 $0 $0 §0 50 $0 $0 | $30,927,469 $353,000 | $31,280,469
TOTAL EXPENSES £661,972 $643,736  $1,068,976 $1,914,765  $2,119,769 $2,483,426  $1,970,740 $34,393,273  $5,167,332  $50,413,09)
OPERATING SURPLUS/HDEFICIT) {$613,992) {$539,600) ($471,536)  ($1,145,164) ($873,959) {$308,082) [$378R322| $4,806,914 {$282,088) $396,155
55 Debl Service Principal Payments 1 50 | $0 | $0 ] $0 | $0 | ($182.740)] $0 ] 50 (s12.500)]  ($195,240}
56 Special Transfer io Tax Credit Properes f [ [ i [ | [ | $0 | 30
Surplus/Deficit Before Reserve
Appropriations ($513,992) {$539,600} ($471,636)  ($1,1465,164) {$6873,959) ($490,832) ($376,322) $4,908,914 {$294,588) $200,915
57 Reserve Approprialions -Ogeraiionsmansfers[ $0 | 50 50| $0 | $24.710 | %0 | 30 | $0 | 0 | $24,710
Surplus/Deficit Before Capltal
Expenditures {$513,892)  [$539,600)  ($471,536)  ($1,145,164)  ($649,249)  ($490,832)  ($376,322) 34,906,914  ($294,588) $225,825
58 Capilalized ftems/Development Projects $0 $0 $0 ($623,100) ($25,000)| ($6.887 000} (5986,000) $0 | ($1.044,000) {$9,565,100)
59 Revenue - Capital Granis $0 30 30 $0 $0 $4,292.000 30 $0 $429,000 $4,721,000
60 Reserve Appropriations - Capital $0 $¢ 30 §623,100 $25,000 52,585,000 $986,000 $0 $615,000 $4,844,100
AGENCY WIDE BUDGET
SURPLUSHDEFICIT) ($513.902)  ([§539,600)  ($471,528)  ($1,145,164)  ($849,249)  ($490,832)  ($376,322) $4,906,914  ($294,588) $226,526




Attachment C

2015 Tacoma Housing Authority Porifolio Budget

121218
Tax Cradit LIPH Portfollo
AMP 1 AMP 2 AMP 3 AMP 4 AMP B AMPS Total 8al7 Market Rate Total
Fawcett, Whight, Gth Riside Terraca (1800
K M &Q 5t Apts St Apts. Lavrance, Bergerson & 2500 Blocks}
Elderly Disabled (EMerlyDisables)  Terrace, Dixon Vilage Dema'd Singla Family Homes
160 Uinits 152 Units 144 Units 104 Units demo'd 34 Units 90 Units 10 Units
INCOME byn
1 _Revenus - Dwelling rent $420 540 $402012 $433,118 $0 381,560 50 $1317,228 | $1.158,597 $133,080 | $2,606,005
2 Tenani Revenus - Olher $5.000 $7.600 $8,750 30 $3.400 $0 $27,750 430,000 $2,750 $60,500
3 HUD grant - Seclion 8 HAP reimbucsement £0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 30 e 30 $0
4 HUD grant - Seclion B Admin fee earned $0 $0 50 $0 $0 50 $0 30 30 50
5 HUD grant - Public Housing subsidy $379,053 $328,070 $321,527 $688,835 $116,270 $955,455 $2,187.210 $0 $0) $2187,210
6 _HUD grant - Community Services $0 50 $0 50 $0 50 $0 50 $0 $0
7__HUD grant - Capilal Fund Operating Reven| $0 50 50 $0 30 50 $0 50 $0 $0,
] ot Fee Income $0 30 $0 5 $0 pi] $0 $0 30 $0
9 _Cther Governmenl granls $0 50 $0 $0 $0 30 50 $e 30 $0
10_Investment income $0 30 0 $0 $0 30 $0 $8.000 §525 $9,525
11_Fraud Recovery Income - Sec 8 50 30 30 $0 $0 30 $0 30 30 $0
12 Oiher Revenue- Developer Fee Incoms 50 50 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 30 $0
13 Clher Revenue §$11,755 $2.985 30 30 $0 $14.720 $0 30 $14.720
TOTAL OPERATING RECEIPTS | $819,248 | $738,602 | 766,358 | $88,835 | $181,230 | $355,455 $3.646,908 | #1,102,697 |  §138,355 | s4,875,800
OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Adminlstrative
14 _Adminisirative Salaries $101,858 $97.271 $84.533 0 $19,000 $0 $302 462 $56,571 $5,576 $364,600
15 _Administrative Personnel - Benefils $43,827 $41.775 $37.274 S0 $11,248 $0 $134,121 §24,589 32,506 $161,.217
18_Audit Fees $3,220 $3.108 $3,010 $750 M5 $4218 $15081 $10,000 5132 $25,213
17_Management Fees §123,879 $174.447 $135318 50 $29,135 $0 $522 529 $69,131 $8,569 $800,220
18 Rent 30 30 $0 30 30 0 50 $0 30 $0
19_Advertising $201 221 $680 $0 30 0 $482 $200 $100 762
20 _Information Technology Expenses $3,880 $.740 $5,550 0 5830 $0 $15,100 $300 $268 $15,880
21 Office Supplies $1,3680 $1.202 $957 $0 5201 $0 $3.809 $2.000 $59 $5,668
22 Publications & Membership $0 30 $0 $0 50 L 50 $0 $0 $0
23 Telephone 310,718 $12.089 $9.088 $0 134 50 $33,508 $1.175 5256 $34,930
24 Postage $1.568 1,434 $652 $0 $14/ 0 $4,019 3400 $43 $4,463
25 Leased Equipment & Repairs $11,858 $3.680 £5.562 $0 $1,399 0 522497 §1,500 $411 $24.408
26 Office Equipment Expensed $6,118 $5.813 $2,784 $0 $402 0 $15,117 §1,000 3118 $19,235
27 Legal $4.482 $9.158 $9,200 $0 $1,500 i) $24,338 $5,000 $250 $20,588
28 Loca! Mileage $793 $754 5446 $0 $80 bl $2,073 $50 $24 $2.147
29 Staff Tralning? Oul of Town Travel 50 ) $a $0 $0 30 $0 £0 $0 $0
30 Adminislralive Conlracts £4.167 $3,133 53,469 $0 4859 %0 $11,868 $2,654 $255 $14,777
31 Othser i ive Expenses $714 5654 $2,389 $0 $500 $0 $4.267 3250 $200 $4.7117
32 Due Dlligence - Parspective Development $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 30 £0 30 30
33 CDH‘EIEEHC)' $2.000 $1.500 $4,000 $0 50 50 $7,500 0 $500 $8,000
Total A Exp $380,208 $361,045 $308,402 3750 $66,890 J4.278 $1,118,572 $175,020 $10,287 | §1,312,875
Tenant Services
34 _Tenani Services - Salaries 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 10 $0
35 Tenanl Service Parsonnal - Benefils 30 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 50 50 30 30
38 Cosls $4.500 $4,560 $4,320 $a $1.020 $0 $14,700 $2,700 $270 $17,870
37 Tenani Service - olhar $5625 $1,157 $2,954 $0 $500 $0 55,505 $1,000 $0 $8,506
Total Tartart Services §5,486 35717 37,264 30 $1,520 30 $20,208 $1,700 3270 $i4,178




Tax Credit LIPH Portfello
AMP 1 AMP 2 ANP 3 AMP 4 AMP & AMPS Total sal? Market Rate Total
Fawcett, Wright. 6th Hiltzide Tomace (1800
K M &G 51 Apts. St Apte. Laverenca, Bargerson & 2500 Blocks)
Elderly Cabled (EldariyDisabled) Terrace, Dbon Vilags Damo'd Singls Famy Homes
Uitllites
38 Water $24,000 $20.500 £31.250 $0 $1,000 $0 $78,750 $29,000 $500 $106.250
39 _Eleclric $86,250 $59,300 $28,750 o $1,250 $0 $155,550 $3.250 $1,000 $159,800
40 Gas $20,850 $18.250 $5.500 $0 $400 50 $51.800 $400 $250 $52.450
41 Sewer $75,040 $63,250 $86,500 50 $3,500 $0 $231,190 $50.000 $1,000 | $282,160
Total Project Uiilities $195,840 315,300 $184,000 $0 36,150 50 §515,200 sa2.650 $2,760 | _ $400,690
Ordinary & Op
42 Malr Salarigs $185,395 $167,376 $191,902 $0 $43.004 $0 $588,767 $52,822 $11.840 $853.229
43 Mair Personne! - Benefits $66,328 $59,569 $58,298 50 $15,337 $ $209,542 $15,769 $4,143 $232 484
44 Mainlenance Materials $29.513 $39,389 $36.950 30 $23,000 $0 $156.611 $22,500 $7,100 3188471
45 Conlracl Malnienance $135,673 595,034 512_0.032 50 $29,700 $0 $380,439 $125,850 $15,000 $524,089
Total Routine Mallenance $417,920 $381,348 $447, 221 $0 $111,131 30 51,337,619 $222,771 $37,883 | $1,598,27)
General Expenses
46_Prolective Services $30.850 $26,750 $17,500 $0 $0 $0 $75,100 50 $250 $75.350
47_insurance $33,285 $32,018 $20,441 $0 $11,262 $0 $106,884 $20,483 $4,00% $131,348
48_Other General Expense 52,483 $1,634 $2,281 50 $0 $912,687 $819,275 $88,400 30 | $1,005875
49 Payment in Liev of Taxes §2.407 $2,381 $2,285 $0 $531 $5,108 $12.803 $1.000 30 $13,803
50_Collection Loss $8411 $5,040 $8,662 $a $1,231 50 $28.344 $23.432 $2,862 $52,138
51 Interest Expense $0 $0 30 $0 50 50 50 30 30 0
Totsl General Expenses 377,488 $i1.722 $60.179 30 $13,024 $917,998 $1,140,408 $130,895 $6,013 | 31,278,314
TOTAL GPERATING EXPENSES $1,077,137 $959,132 $374,088 4750 $198,714 $922,274 $4,132,093 $816,137 $67,103  $4.314,332
Monroutine Expenses and Capital Expenditures
52 Ext Malnl/Fac Imp/Gain/Loss prop sale $80,000 $80,000 $85,000 30 $40,000 50 $285.000 $50,000 $0 $335,060
§3 Casualty Loss $4.000 $4,000 $4,000 $0 $1,000 50 $13.000 $4,000 §1,000 $18,000
54 Saction 8 HAP Payments $0 50 50 $0 50 $0 $0 0 30 $0
Tota! Nonroutine Expendiures $84,000 $24,000 $85,000 50 $41,600 $0 5298,000 §54,000 $1,000 | $353,000
TOTAL EXPENSES 34,164,137 §,043,132 $1,062,088 $750 $239,714 $322,274 $4,430,003 $669,137 $68,103  §5,107,332
OPERATING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {$341,789) [$307,448) ($206.728) $88,085 ($49,484) $33,181 ($8B3,188)  $523,480 60,262 (3201472}
55 Debl Service Principal Paymenis [ 0] 50 ] 50| 50 | 50| 50 | so|  s1z.500] wl (sizson
SurplusDefic Before Resorve
Appropriations ($341,789) {$207,449) {$206,728) $88,005 ($58,484) $33,184 ($683,185} $510,860 $68,262 ($303,972)
57 Reserve Appropriations - Opamﬂunsa'Trans{ $0 | $0 I $0 | $0 | 50 I 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30
Surplus/Deflcit Before Capital
Expendifures ($341,789) {$307,449) {$296,728) 585,085 {$58,484) $33,181 ($883,185) $510,960 $66,252 ($303,972)
58 Capilalized Items/Developmeni Projects (§125,000) 30 {$304,000) 50 ($500.000) $0 ($929.000) 30 (S115,DOEH_|J$1,044.000)
£9 Revenue - Capital Granls $125.000 £0 $304,000 50 30 30 5420000 20 © %0 _$428.000
80 Reserve Approprialions - Capital %0 0 $0 30 $500,000 $0 $500,000 $0 $115000 | $815,000
Surplus/Deficit [ (5341,789)] (3307 449)] (5206,728)] $36,085 | _($50.484)| s33,18% [ (sesaes)]  s510960]  ses2se| ($303.872)




000°920°F 000260°C 000°00Z°F 000°6Zr 000°26L°8 ‘saunppuadx3 jeydes [ejo)

000°001 000'00L
s ottt —
000°001 [

“sydy ¥00 maN

000'C0% 000'009 Tviolans
000°C0S 000009 SOABSAY - SPUNL YHL
(se)s umoug) syo doynH

Q00'aLF'T - Q0'gLF'T Tviolans
005'98Z Q05982 SAISBY - SUCHEAOUD doYySG SOUBUBIUIBK, LBYSIIRS
008'B.LS 005'6.5 SIABTEY - [FPOWDY JAIUSD JUsURSBAU| AjILUE S
000055 000'05S°L SBAIBERY - [PPOWSY JOOI PUZ 206

UOHESLIIDY YHL - SUoEACUAY

000519 - 000’62y 000'rP0'L avioLans
000'gL L |omd_m [y S2AJD53Y - A|ES IO SIWOY JleN ale siedaid
000'00S 000005 SBMBSDY - 8BS J0) SBWOY S PARNEDS si8daig
000'70E 000'P0E d=D - UoISTUjL Jalep e0BLUA | UosuaBiag
000'sZL ooo'szL d40 - SMOPUIAA 1888 Iy

olloiod YH

- vLoLans
- spund [BICRD YHL
UOISIFAUCD AV

060'285' 000°2€L'T TWLOLSNS
000'stL 000'GFL VSV ULISausIUl ditSIaume wH 1,
DO0'BER'Z 000'6er'Z EIL
coc'es 000'86 spund €012
000’55 000'sS SPURY SNCH

{uawdojarsp ysyr) sNEQ Bulkly

000002 000°00% 000002 % 000°006'L TwLoLans
000'005 000°00% vyoL
- 41H
- puog BWODR] J0 M
cog'ooe’t 000'C0Z L 4HY 30 - YHL
- wawdepasq Z aseud - vl
000'00Z 000'002 JN0SROW | 85U - (43} MLIN - YHL
ud Ity - doreanpal aoesa) Aeg

0|
weufold ¢ sansasay

SWRID 8207 § RS JHY MW ddOMLN ol 22unog Dulpungy

SLOZ ‘L Jequiesaq yBnou 510z ‘4 Aenuer
sanyupuadxy frdes Jwewdojasag Buisnoy Jo) ainpayss Buicddng - yaBpng g1 A4

Q Waupegy



PHA Board Resolution U.S. Department of Housing OMB No. 2577-0026

Approving Operating Budget and Urban Development {exp. 04/30/2016)
Office of Public and Indian Housing -
Real Estate Assessment Center (PIH-REAC)

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data
sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This agency may not collect this information, and you are not required to
complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number,

This information is required by Section 6(c)(4) of the U.S. Housing Act of 1837. The information is the operating budget for the low-income public housing program and provides a
summary of the proposedbudgeted receipts and expenditures, approval of budgeted receipts and expenditures, and justification of certain specified amounts. HUD reviews the
information to determine if the operating plan adopted by the public housing agency (PHA) and the amounts are reascnable, and that the PHA is in compliance with procedures
prescribed by HUD. Responses are required to obtain benefits. This information does not lend itself to confidentiality.

PHA Name: Housing Authority City of Tacoma PHA Code: = WAO005

PHA Fiscal Year Beginning: January 1, 2015 Board Resolution Number: _ 2014-12-17 (2)
Acting on behalf of the Board of Commissioners of the above-named PHA as its Chairperson, I make the following
certifications and agreement to the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) regarding the Board’s
approval of (check one or more as applicable):

DATE
X Operating Budget approved by Board resolution on: 12/17/2014

L Operating Budget submitted to HUD, if applicable, on:

] Operating Budget revision approved by Board resolution on:

Il Operating Budget revision submitted to HUD, if applicable, on:

[ certify on behalf of the above-named PHA that:
1. All statutory and regulatory requirements have been met;
2. The PHA has sufficient operating reserves to meet the working capital needs of its developments;

3. Proposed budget expenditure are necessary in the efficient and economical operation of the housing for the purpose of
serving low-income residents;

4. The budget indicates a source of funds adequate to cover all proposed expenditures;
5. The PHA will comply with the wage rate requirement under 24 CFR 968.110(c) and (f); and
6. The PHA will comply with the requirements for access to records and audits under 24 CFR 968.1 10(i).

L hereby certify that all the information stated within, as well as any information provided in the accompaniment herewith,
if applicable, is true and accurate.

Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties. (18
U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012.31, U.S.C. 3729 and 3802)

Print Board Chairperson’s Name: Signatuye: Date:
Stanley Rumbaugh JZZ M 12/17/2014

Previous editions are obsolete form HUD-52574 (04/2013)




